

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12585/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CMWP No. 47051/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate-on-record, Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena submits that the petitioner has taken away the brief from him and he has no further instructions in the matter. Having regard to the above, let notice issue to the petitioner regarding the above with a direction to take necessary steps in the matter for his representation, within two weeks from the date of the service of the notice. The service is made returnable four weeks hence.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master