

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12585/2008

RAJPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajender Pd. Saxena, advocate who was appearing
for the petitioner earlier has been discharged by the order
of the Hon'ble Court dated 11.11.2011 with a specific
direction that his name be not shown in the cause list.
However, it is brought to my notice that again his name is
shown in the cause list. Office to update the data. Await
return of notice of the alternative arrangement.

List the matter on 7.2.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar