

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12585/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2008 in CMWP No.47051/ 2004 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJPAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 06.09.2013 to enable the counsel for the petitioner to inform this Court whether the petitioner, in pursuance of the order passed by the VIII Additional District Judge, Moradabad, had moved the Competent Authority under the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Act, 1976 or not and if any order had been passed by such authority, the same be also filed before the next date.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER

Note: No appearance slip was given in the Court.